505149310 10/19/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5196077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHRISTOPHER DEVEREUX	04/06/2017
RONGHUI ZHANG	04/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OMNIDEX LIMITED	
Street Address:	UNIT 52, ATCHAM BUSINESS PARK	
City:	ATCHAM, SHROPSHIRE	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	SY44UG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16092859

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)812-1249

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9192382300

Email: cciaburri@wt-ip.com

Correspondent Name: WITHROW & TERRANOVA PLLC
Address Line 1: 106 PINEDALE SPRINGS WAY
Address Line 4: CARY, NORTH CAROLINA 27511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2118-011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	VINCENT K. GUSTAFSON
SIGNATURE:	/vincent k. gustafson/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=2118-011_Assignment_signed#page1.tif source=2118-011_Assignment_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 505149310 REEL: 047229 FRAME: 0345

ELKINGTON + FIFE

Assignment

GB Patent Application Nos.: 1606289.5, 1606288.7, 1606286.1,

and

all inventions disclosed, described or defined in GB Patent Application Nos.: 1606289.5, 1606288.7, 1606286.1, and any intellectual property rights deriving therefrom,

and including

all or any entitlement to file applications for any intellectual property rights for the said inventions in the United Kingdom and in all foreign countries, and all rights, titles and interests in any intellectual property rights deriving therefrom.

This Assignment is made on 6th April 20

between the parties:

Christopher Devereux 1 Batch Cottages Lullington Frome, Shropshire BA11 2PW United Kingdom

and

Ronghui Zhang 503 Building No 82 Swan Garden Taibei Road Nanhai District Foshan City Guangdong China

(hereinafter called "the Assignors")

and

Omnidex Limited
Unit 52
Atcham Business Park
Atcham
Shropshire
SY4 4UG
United Kingdom

State of incorporation: England and Wales

(hereinafter cailed "the Assignee").

This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of England.

As proprietors of GB Patent Application Nos. 1606289.5, 1606288.7, 1606286.1 and of the inventions disclosed, described, or defined therein, and in consideration of the sum of One Pound Sterling (£1) paid by the Assignee, the Assignee with full title guarantee all their rights, titles and interests in the said patent applications; all their rights, titles and interests in all inventions disclosed, described or defined in said patent applications; all their rights, titles and interests in any intellectual property rights deriving from said patent applications or from said inventions; all or any entitlement to file applications for any intellectual property rights for the said inventions in the United

PATENT ³

REEL: 047229 FRAME: 0346

Kingdom and in all foreign countries; and all rights, titles and interests in any intellectual property rights deriving from said applications for intellectual property rights.

The Assignee hereby accepts all the Assignors' rights, titles and interests in the said GB patent applications, inventions and intellectual property rights deriving therefrom, and including all or any entitlement to file applications for intellectual property rights for said inventions, and all rights, titles and interests in any intellectual property rights deriving therefrom.

Executed by the Assignors

Executed by the Assignee (in accordance with its statutes)

Signature:

Signature:

Name:

Name:

KRIKTODIKER DEVEKENY

Position:

Signature:

Name:

KRISMIKK

PATENT

REEL: 047229 FRAME: 0347

RECORDED: 10/19/2018